Client Code: SHIGA7.161APC

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	and the state of t				
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Daiju Shiono	Name: Tokyo Ohka Kogyo Co., Ltd.				
2. Taku Hirayama	Internal Address: Same as below.				
3. Hideo Hada	Street Address: 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara- ku, Kawasaki-shi				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	City: Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN				
attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?				
() Yes (X) No	() Yes (X) No				
3. Nature of conveyance; (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() 100 (X) 100				
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):				
signatures) 1-3. October 23, 2008	(X) Patent Application No.: 12/299,371 Filing Date: November 3, 2008				
	Additional numbers attached?				
	() Yes (X) No				
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Customer No. 20,995					
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: SHIGA7.161APC					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410				
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
Statement and signature.					
-	information is true and correct, and any attached copy				
Neil S. Bartfeld	11 (1/5/08				
Name of Person Signing 39,901	ature /Date/				
Registration No.					
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3				
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with red	nuired cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

6192374/110408

700390160

PATENT

REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0683

KNOB NPB.

☑ 002

CT20070008-US(NEBO OSP-27503 US(競) 1/2

-				_
п	Α-	ге:	NΙ	т

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	МЛІСР Е А	S, L/WE (1)	Daiju SHIONO						
a	Japanese		citizen, residing	; at	Kawasaki-shi, Jap	ап			
(2)	Taku HIRAY	ልእለል							
(-) a	<u>Japanese</u>		citizen, residing	at	Kawasaki-shi, Jap	an			
(2)	ITIdaa WATAA				•				
(3) a	Hideo HADA Japanese	<u> </u>	citizen, residing	at	Kawasaki-shi, Jap	an			
		•			٠				
and spec	useful improve cification of whi	ments in _ ch:	oor (collectively if mo COMPOUND, I METHOD FOR	POSľ FOR	TIVE RESIST	COMPO	SITIC		
(a)	<u></u> ₩	as executed	on even date herewit	h,					
(b)		as filed on _ pplication	No. not yet	known Gf	as o Application	No	or o		ss Mail No., as amended on
(¢)			ed and claimed in h <u>20,2007</u> and as an					<u>РСТ/J.</u>	<u>P2007/055661</u> (if
			nder PCT Article 34				_ (if any	/).	
	<u>camaruko, Naka</u>	<u>hara-ku, Ka</u>	OKYO OHKA KOO wasaki-shi, Kanaga	va-ken	<u>, Yapan</u> , (hereinat	fter referre	d to as	Assign	nee) desires to
	uire the entire : erica, its territor		and interest in and tessions.	to the	said improvement	is with resp	pect to	the Ur	inted States of
	•	_							
pres assi and rend and here said	nowledged, Ass sents does here igns, the entire to lunder said im ewals and contint all reissues and eby authorizes a	tignor hereby sell, assi- ight, title, a provements, mustions the dextension and requests	for good and valually acknowledges that gn, transfer and setted interest in the United and any Patent Agreef, and all Patents thereof, and all right the Commissioner of its successors, legal.	t it hat over, sited Stoplication of the ghts of Pater	s sold, assigned, to unto Assignee, its tates of America, a tons in the United United States of A priority under Intent of the United States of the United S	transferred s successor and its terri i States of America whaternational tates of America of America	and se rs, lega- tories a Ameri- nich ma Conve- nerica to	t over, i repre nd pos ca and y be g ntions; o issue	and by these sentatives and sessions in, to all divisions, ranted thereon and Assignor all Patents for
pro and	al representative ceeding, sign all l generally do ev orce proper pate	es and assign lawful papererything po- nt protection	EREBY covenants as gns, any facts known ers, execute all divisi assible to aid Assigne in for said improvement EREOF, Assignor in	n to it onal, c e, its s ints in	respecting said is continuing and reise uccessors, legal re the United States o	mprovemen sue applica presentativ of America.	nts, and tions, n es and a	l testif nake al nssigns	y in any legal l rightful caths , to obtain and
Thi	is <u>23rd</u> day oi	October	, 2008	Sig	Darjin Shi nature of Dalju SH				
Thi	is day of	Octobe	er , 2008	Sig	Taku H	γον χα RAYAMA	moz		

PATENT REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0684

2003 G20070008-US(NED OSP-27503 US(讓) 3/2

This 23rd day of October 2008

Witnessed by:

H:\DOCS\KAC\KAC-1199,DOC

020503

PATENT REEL: 021796 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 11/05/2008